
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

8/1(金) 晴れ 36.6 13.3 801.3 31,731 31,731 17,770 178.6

8/2(土) 晴れ 34.6 10.8 615.5 24,374 56,105 35,539 157.9

8/3(日) 晴れ 33.0 11.0 766.9 30,369 86,475 53,309 162.2

8/4(月) 晴れ時々曇り 34.1 10.9 657.8 26,049 112,523 71,078 158.3

8/5(火) 曇り時々雨 32.1 4.5 375.2 14,858 127,381 88,848 143.4

8/6(水) 曇り時々雨 31.3 0.9 238.9 9,460 136,842 106,617 128.3

8/7(木) 曇り時々雨 30.3 2.0 243.4 9,639 146,480 124,387 117.8

8/8(金) 曇り一時雨 29.6 7.2 498.9 19,756 166,237 142,156 116.9

8/9(土) 晴れ一時雨 30.5 9.3 626.1 24,794 191,030 159,926 119.4

8/10(日) 曇り一時雨 28.7 0.0 253.0 10,019 201,049 177,695 113.1

8/11(月) 曇り一時雨 29.1 1.0 303.3 12,011 213,060 195,465 109.0

8/12(火) 曇り一時雨 26.3 0.2 199.9 7,916 220,976 213,234 103.6

8/13(水) 晴れ 30.1 11.5 719.3 28,484 249,460 231,004 108.0

8/14(木) 晴れ時々曇り 31.5 11.6 694.3 27,494 276,954 248,774 111.3

8/15(金) 晴れ一時雨 30.1 8.3 576.5 22,829 299,784 266,543 112.5

8/16(土) 晴れ 31.5 13.2 781.0 30,928 330,711 284,313 116.3

8/17(日) 晴れのち一時雨 32.0 9.5 650.6 25,764 356,475 302,082 118.0

8/18(月) 晴れ一時雨 30.6 11.2 736.8 29,177 385,653 319,852 120.6

8/19(火) 晴れ時々曇り 32.3 7.7 657.8 26,049 411,701 337,621 121.9

8/20(水) 晴れのち一時雨 32.6 9.4 634.1 25,110 436,812 355,391 122.9

8/21(木) 晴れ一時雨 30.7 6.6 594.2 23,530 460,342 373,160 123.4

8/22(金) 晴れ時々曇り 32.3 10.7 685.6 27,150 487,492 390,930 124.7

8/23(土) 晴れ 33.2 10.9 750.8 29,732 517,224 408,699 126.6

8/24(日) 晴れ一時雨 31.4 6.2 515.6 20,418 537,641 426,469 126.1

8/25(月) 晴れ 33.9 11.3 744.8 29,494 567,135 444,238 127.7

8/26(火) 晴れのち一時雨 34.7 6.5 562.3 22,267 589,402 462,008 127.6

8/27(水) 曇り一時雨 29.4 2.4 213.2 8,443 597,845 479,778 124.6

8/28(木) 晴れ時々曇り 29.8 10.5 270.0 10,692 608,537 497,547 122.3

8/29(金) 曇り時々晴れ 30.5 3.4 478.8 18,960 627,498 515,317 121.8

8/30(土) 晴れ一時雨 30.3 7.3 444.7 17,610 645,108 533,086 121.0

8/31(日) 曇り一時雨 30.8 4.1 442.3 17,515 662,623 550,856 120.3

℃ h 16732.9

31.4 7.53 539.8

4.99 457.0

実績平均(/日) ¥21,375

  月目標値(/日) ¥17,770

月合計 ¥662,623

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2025年8月
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